THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Transportation Department
2008 Enterprise Dr.

Round Rock, Texas. 78664 Project Name: McNeil Road Extension Project Duration: 255 Days LEAH J. COLLIER
71920
//CENSED

Cassandra Lee **Bid Opening Date** Bid Opening Location: Liquidated Damages: No. of Responses: Project Manager: Project Consultant:

1/11/2018 Transportation Department 9 175.00/ Calendar Days 8

CORR - Chris Lopez Atkins - Steve Lindsey

Column	_	E.O.P.C.					Chasco Aaron Concrete		Austin Engineering		Cox Commercial		Cash Construction		Patin		Smith		Underground Wa	ater Solutions		
A	BID ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY		COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
A	1			11.72			\$4,260.00	\$49,927.20	\$2,500.00	\$29,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$41,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$58,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$70,320.00	\$10,000.00	\$117,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,440.00	\$800.00	\$9,376.00
A																						
The content of the																						
A.	5							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
	6							+												-		
1.														\$121,020.00	\$22.00							
Second Continue of the conti				+																		
Second Control of the Control of t	10			+																		
BRANCH SERVICE STATE   1.0	11			+																		
Column   C	12		SY	2100	S 0.11 S		\$0.60							_								
Second Continues   Second Cont														<del> </del>								
The PRESENCE AND STATE   19				+ +				<del></del>						+								
Page	<u> </u>			+																		
DOMESTICATION   TO   THE   T				+																		
RECONSTRUCTION   1				+ +						\$90,012.00	\$81.00	\$93,474.00	\$ 65.00	\$75,010.00	\$65.00	\$75,010.00	\$75.00					
Description   Part   Control   Part   Control   Contro				+																		
Part				+																		
Description   1.6   1.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		+																		
Part		RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	613			\$58.00															
Forest Company   1.5				+																\$15,330.00	\$108.00	\$23,652.00
Fig.		<u> </u>																				
Section   Comparison   Compar				+																		
MASSICOMENTATION   1.0   1.0   1.000   1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   1.00000   1.0000   1.0000   1.0000   1.		†																				
NATICOMPAGEMENT FURPER(IAL)   A.   1   1,0668   1,0660		MANH (COMPL)(TY MH-M)	EA	9	\$ 3,000.00 S	27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$5,000.00											
Second Company (Company (Company)   Company	1	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT	EA	1	s 5,000.00 s	5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400,50	\$5,400,50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
				1																		
1.   CONTROLATOR   1				1 1																		
Second Content of the Content of t				2994	S 18.96 S			-														
1.   COMMINAN   18   130   140   1,000   152																		\$10,206.00	\$80.00	\$12,960.00	\$55.00	\$8,910.00
CONTINUE				+					_						-							
Section   Sect																					_	
Section   Common Property   Fig.									_			, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,										
Formation   Form		ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED		<del></del>			\$0.60	\$474.00	\$1.70	\$1,343.00	\$2.00		\$ 1.00			-						
## PACK COMPANION DAME ## 15   1-15																						
9. ELEC COPOR (DO.) AINCELATED IF 1900 S 1-72 S 3,728.49 S1.00 S1.28610 S1.00 S1.28610 S1.00 S1.28610 S1.00 S1.28610 S1.00 S1.00 S1.28610 S1.00								_														
## FLEX*CLONDR POOL PRANCE**  ## FLE				<del></del>																		
## ELCSBY TY ALIFY MORPH DICKY TY CLEAP PROFILE A 1 5 4,000-00 5.0		ELEC CONDR (NO.2) BARE	LF																			
## CROUND BOX TY C (16991) WAPRON   FA   12   5 7,991   5 1,990   51,1450.00   51,1260.00   51,1				+																\$7,800.00		\$14,400.00
A				+																		
INSTRUCT   Property																						
1.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.   1.				-																		
IN BRIDGE MAY CLEARANCE SCINASMITY   EA   2   5   1,560.28   5   3,155.65   53,155.00   55,000.00   52,000.00   53,000.00	49																		\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
Section   Sect	50		EA	2		831.14	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$755.00	\$1,510.00	<u>\$775.00</u>	\$1,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
Second Part	51	N)	EA	2	S 1,568.28 S	3,136.56	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
Society   Soci			EA	3					\$165.00	\$495.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
Second Replay Merky II (W) 19" (SLD)   LF   50   5   0.34   5   20.59   5   1.05   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5				+							-									\$900.00		\$4,560.00
Fig.				+																		
FIRELPAY MIRK TY II (W) (ARROW) EA 2 5 57.9 5 115.99 560.00 551.0				+																		
8 REFL PAY MIRK TY II (W) (ARROW) EA 2 \$ 5.79 \$ 115.79 \$68.00 \$116.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$100.00				+				***************************************							***							
80 REFL PAV MIRK TY II (Y) 4" (BIR) LF 385 S 0.17 S 64.77 50.65 \$125.025 \$0.50 \$192.50 \$0.55 \$192.50 \$0.50 \$192.50 \$0.50 \$192.50 \$0.50 \$192.50 \$0.50 \$131.00 \$1.10	58			+ +						\$162.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	S 70.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$97.50	\$195.00	\$170.00			\$260.00
61 REFL PAV MIRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) LF 2370 S 0.09 S 221.60 50.55 \$1,303.50 S0.50 \$1,185.00 \$0.55 \$1,303.50 S0.50 \$1,185.00 \$0.50 \$1,185.00 \$0.60 \$1,422.00 \$0.82 \$1,943.40 \$6.80 \$16,116.00 \$0.92 \$1,185.00 \$1.00 \$1,000 \$				++				-				_										
REFL PAV MIRKR TY II-A-A EA 48 5 3.41 5 163.71 511.00 5528.00 55.50 524.00 55.50 524.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 5312.00 511.00 5528.00 528.00 51.344.00 55.00 528.00 51.00 548.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 55.00 524.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 55.00 524.00 55.00 524.00 55.00 524.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 5528.00 511.00 544.00 55.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.50 524.00 56.00 524.00 56.00 524.00 56.50 524.00 52.00 524.00				+ +																		
REFL PAV MIKKT YI II-C-R  A S 3.54 S 14.15 S11.00 S44.00 S5.50 S22.00 S5.75 S23.00 S 10.00 S40.00 S5.00 S20.00 S40.00 S40				+																		
65         ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)         LF         20         \$ 9.03         \$ 180.54         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$200.00         \$ \$10.00         \$20	63	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R		+				\$44.00	\$5.50	\$22.00	\$5.75	\$23.00	\$ 10.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$6.50					
66 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY I) SY 134 5 11.30 5 1,513.97 510.00 51,340.00 52,800 53,752.00 517.00 52,278.00 5 15.00 52,010.00 52,000 52,680.00 516.50 52,211.00 511.00 51,474.00 515.00 52,010.00 51.00 51,000 51.00 51.00 51,000 51.00				++																		
67 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) SY 134 S 7.89 S 1,057.72 S5.00 S670.00 S9.00 S1,206.00 S9.00 S1,206.00 S9.00 S1,206.00 S9.00 S1,206.00 S9.00 S1,206.00 S9.00 S1,000																						
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE INSTL  LF 5360 S 2.75 S 14,754.85 S2.50 S13,400.00 S2.20 S11,792.00 S3.00 S16,080.00 S 2.20 S11,792.00 S3.00 S16,080.00 S 2.30 S12,328.00 S10,184.00 S2.90 S15,544.00  BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (12" DIA)INSTAL LF 5360 S 6.78 S 36,343.16 S4.25 S22,780.00 S7.00 S37,520.00 S7.00 S37,520.00 S7.00 S37,520.00 S7.00 S26,800.00 S 4.50 S26,800.00 S4.25 S22,780.00 S4.78 S25,620.80  GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II) SY 2287 S 1.53 S 3,493.48 S3.00 S6,861.00 S2.00 S4,574.00 S6.00 S10,722.00 S7.00 S7.00 S10,722.00 S7.00 S7.0				+											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
1 NSTL	- 4.																					
70 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II) SY 2287 S 1.53 S 3,493.48 S3.00 S6,861.00 S2.00 S4,574.00 S 2.50 S5,717.50 S2.00 S4,574.00 S5.00 S11,435.00 S4.00 S9,148.00 S1.25 S2,858.75  71 DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE LF 35 S 60.00 S 2,100.00 S26.00 S910.00 S26.00 S910.00 S2.835.00 S0.00 S1,050.00 S 25.00 S875,00 S200.00 S7,000.00 S25.00 S875.00 S28.00 S980.00 S70.00 S2,450.00	68	l	LF	5360	s 2.75 S	14,754.85	32.50	513,400.00	\$2.20	\$11,792.00	\$3.00	\$16,080.00	S 2.20	\$11,792.00	\$3.00	\$16,080.00	\$2.30	\$12,328.00	\$1.90	\$10,184.00	\$2.90	\$15,544.00
70 GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II) SY 2287 S 1.53 S 3,493.48 S3.00 S6,861.00 S2.00 S4,574.00 S 2.50 S5,717.50 S2.00 S4,574.00 S5.00 S11,435.00 S4.00 S9,148.00 S1.25 S2,858.75  71 DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE LF 35 S 60.00 S 2,100.00 S26.00 S910.00 S26.00 S910.00 S2.835.00 S0.00 S1,050.00 S 25.00 S875,00 S200.00 S7,000.00 S25.00 S875.00 S28.00 S980.00 S70.00 S2,450.00		BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (12" DIA)INSTAL	LF	5360	s 6.78 S	36,343.16	\$4.25	\$22,780.00	\$7.00	\$37,520.00	\$10.00	\$53,600.00	S 4.50	\$24,120.00	\$5.00	\$26.800.00	\$4.25	\$22,780.00	\$6.00	\$32.160.00	\$4.78	\$25,620.80
71 DEAD END ROADWAY BARRICADE LF 35 \$ 60.00 \$ 2,100.00 \$26.00 \$910.00 \$2,835.00 \$30.00 \$1,050.00 \$ \$25.00 \$875,00 \$25.00 \$875.00 \$25.00 \$875.00 \$25.00 \$980.00 \$70.00 \$2450.00																· ·						
30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000																				- 1		
	72	CURB INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	LF		\$ 7.70 S																	

## THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK Transportation Department

2008 Enterprise Dr.

Round Rock, Texas. 78664

Project Name: McNeil Road Extension Project Duration: 255 Days

Bid Extended By:

Cassandra Lee

Bid Opening Date:

1/11/2018 Transportation Department

Bid Opening Location: Liquidated Damages:

\$ 175.00/ Calendar Days

No. of Responses:

8 opez

Project Manager:	CORR - Chris Lope
Project Consultant:	Atkins - Steve Linds

				Lowest Bidder																	
				-	.O.P.C.	Chasco		Aaron Concrete		Austin Engineering		Cox Commercial		Cash Construction		Patin		Smith		Underground Water Solutions	
BID ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ESTIMATE UNIT PRIC		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
73	STORMTROOPER UNIT SWAQ-05	EA	1	\$ 16,00			\$30,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,375.00	\$30,375.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
74	CONTROL MANHOLE	EA	1 777	\$ 15,00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
75 76	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL 24" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE	LF	737 60	+	.00 \$ 110,550.00 .00 \$ 12,000.00	\$90.00	\$66,330.00	\$155.00	\$114,235.00	\$175.00	\$128,975.00	\$ 130.00	\$95,810.00	\$160.00	\$117,920.00	\$125.00	\$92,125.00	\$140.00	\$103,180.00	\$148.00	\$109,076.00
77	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE, 48-INCH DIA.	EA	2	\$ 3,00		\$125.00 \$750.00	\$7,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$150.00 \$1,300.00	\$9,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$310.00 \$3,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$ 210.00 \$ 2,500.00	\$12,600.00 \$5,000.00	\$110.00 \$1,600.00	\$6,600.00 \$3,200.00	\$100.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,200.00 \$6,000.00	\$145.00 \$1,900.00	\$8,700.00
78	NEW MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 48-INCH DIA.	EA	6	<b>s</b> 5,50	0.00 \$ 33,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00
79	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	i	\$ 40,00	0.00 S 40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
80	PIPE, 8" DIA., RESTRAINED JOINT, PVC DR 14 C900, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	90	S 11	0.00 <b>\$</b> 9,900.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$64.00	\$5,760.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$9,900.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
81	PIPE, 6" DIA., RESTRAINED JOINT, CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	99	S 12	5.00 <b>\$</b> 12,375.00	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$61.00	\$6,039.00	\$100.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$9,405.00	\$85.00	\$8,415.00	\$45.00	\$4,455.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$150.00	\$14,850.00
82	PIPE, 8" DIA., RESTRAINED JOINT, CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	11	\$ 15	.00 <b>s</b> 1,650.00	\$49.00	\$539.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$1,265.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
83	PIPE, 12" DIA., RESTRAINED JOINT, CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	953	S 17	5.00 \$ 166,775.00	\$110.00	\$104,830.00	\$76.00	\$72,428.00	\$140.00	\$133,420.00	<b>S</b> 115.00	\$109,595.00	\$105.00	\$100,065.00	\$60.00	\$57,180.00	\$75.00	\$71,475.00	\$130.00	\$123,890.00
84	PIPE, 6" DIA., PVC ASTM D3034 SDR-26, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	100	S 12	5.00 \$ 12,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$93.00	\$9,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	S 105.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
85	PIPE, 8" DIA., PVC ASTM D3034 SDR-26, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	55	\$ 15	.00 \$ 8,250.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	\$84.00	\$4,620.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	S 105.00	\$5,775.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
. 86	PIPE, 10" DIA., PVC ASTM D3034 SDR-26, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	LF	398	S 17	.00 \$ 67,660.00	\$42.00	\$16,716.00	\$68.00	\$27,064.00	\$100.00	\$39,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$41,790.00	\$80.00	\$31,840.00	\$65.00	\$25,870.00	\$65.00	\$25,870.00	\$65.00	\$25,870.00
87	8" AC TO PVC ADAPTOR, INCLUDING INSTALLATION	EA	4	\$ 5,00	.00 S 20,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
88	1" WATER METER INSTALLED PER DRAWING WT-03, INCLUDING TAP, PIPE (APPROX LENGTH SHOWN ON PLANS), AND 1" PLUG	EA	1	\$ 2,00	s 2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
89	2" WATER METER INSTALLED PER DRAWING WT-03, INCLUDING TAP, PIPE (APPROX LENGTH SHOWN ON PLANS), AND 2" PLUG	EA	4	\$ 2,50	.00 \$ 10,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
90	CLEAN OUT	EA	3		.00 \$ 600.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
91	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (ALL SIZES) DISINFECTION/ FLUSHING, AND TESTING	TON	2.51		.00 \$ 25,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,769.00	\$6,800.00	\$17,068.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,275.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,542.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,295.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,275.00	\$4,900.00	\$12,299.00
92	VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE,	LS	1	3 5,00	.00 \$ 5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
93	12" DIAMETER	EA	7	\$ 5,00	.00 \$ 35,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00
94	VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	EA	2	\$ 3,00	.00 \$ 6,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,955.00	\$3,910.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
95	VALVES, RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	EA	6	\$ 2,00	.00 \$ 12,000.00	\$965.00	\$5,790.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
96	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 1,60		\$950.00	\$950.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
97	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 6,00	.00 S 30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
98	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	LF	420	S 4	.00 \$ 16,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$120.00	\$50,400.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00
99	CRITICAL LOCATES	EA	3	s on	.00 S 2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00		
	ALUMINUM LIGHT POLES AND LIGHT																			\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
100	FIXTURES	EA	12	\$ 10,00	.00 \$ 120,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$51,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,585.00	\$55,020.00	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
101	PRECAST CONCRETE FENCE, COMPLETE	LF	1316	S 7	.00 \$ 98,700.00	\$84.00	\$110,544.00	\$95.00	\$125,020.00	\$145.00	\$190,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$131,600.00	\$105.00	\$138,180.00	\$96.00	\$126,336.00	\$99.00	\$130,284.00	\$104.00	\$136,864.00
102	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	12	\$ 3,00	.00 \$ 36,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$46,800.00
103	MOBILIZATION SUB-TOTAL	LS	1	-	\$ 180,686.36	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
	SUB-TOTAL CONTINGENCY	1/2	100/	<del> </del>	\$ 1,987,549.99							_			ļ						
	TOTAL	/	10%	<del> </del>	\$ 198,755.00 \$ 2,186,304.99		\$1,744,147.00		\$2,074,819.90	<b>-</b>	\$2,231,269.85		£2 122 690 00		61.079.601.00		51.066.471.00		61 740 733 65		62.0/5.002.50
	IVIAL	_		<del> </del> -	3 4,100,304.77		31,/44,147.00		\$2,074,819.90		d \$ 1,856,449.85		\$2,132,689.00		\$1,978,691.00		\$1,966,471.00		\$1,749,723.95		\$2,067,082.50
-	the state of the s		L	<u></u>				Submitted	¥2,074,895.98	Submitted	a a 1,856,449.85					2 6 9	75 65 SEC. 10	W = 5-10			